
ARBUTUS RIDGE LADIES CLUB 
AWARDS – 2019 

 
Award  Name Amount Presenter 

Tuesday Draw 
Highest Credit 
Book Winnings 

Winner 
2nd 
3rd 
 

Katie McFadden 35 
Barbara Bertagnolli 30 
Cyndi Powers 27 

 Miriam Ciezki 

 
Pin Rounds & Pins 
Best Single Net Pin 
Round 

Winner 
 

Kay Defries (net 66 May7) Pin   $20.00 
 
 

Deirdre and Sharon  
 
 

Lowest 4/6 Net Pin 
Rounds 

Winner 
Tie  
R/Up  
 

Barbara Bertagnolli  284 
Cyndi Powers           284 
Marilyn Carter           286 

Pin: $20.00 
Pin: $20.00 
 $10.00 

 
Beat the Champ 
 

 Diane Cook (need -1.36 to 
btc and she scored -6.2) 
 

Pin 
 

Hole in One 
 
Eagle 

 Carrol Harlan 
 
Andrea Henwood 
Cyndi Powers 

Pin 
 

Pin 

Break 90    Pin 
 
Tournaments 
 
Golf Eclectic 
Crystal Bowl Trophy 

Winner 
2nd 
3rd 
4th 

Cyndi Powers 
Deirdre Zlomanchuk 
Nancy Pidzamecky 
Lee Rock 

$50.00 
$30.00 
$20.00 
$10.00 

 

 
Myra, 
Sharon(S/SS) 

Diamond Stableford 
Thunderbird Trophy 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1st Day Highest 
Points 

Winners 
 
 
2nd 

 
 
3rd  
 
 
 
 

Carrol Harlan, Katheryn Atchison, 
Carol Grant, Rhonda Unicume 
 
Myra Jones, Stoppler/Dennison, 
Jennifer Wheeler, Marilyn Carter 
 
Deirdre Zlomanchuk, Pat Benson, 
Sharon Boultbee, 
Cook/McAmmond 
 
Myra Jones 
(Diamond Trophy) 
 

$25.00 
each 

 
$20.00 

each 
 

$15.00 
each 

 
$10.00 

 

 
Super Senior 
Winner: Golden Girls 
Trophy 

 
Winner 

 
Carol Grant 
 

 
$50.00 



 
Senior Net Winners 
Dogwood Cup 
 
 
 
 
 
Senior Gross 
Winners 
Whale Trophy 
 
KP 
KP - Flighted 

Winner 
2nd 
2nd  
3rd 
4th 
5th 
 
Winner 
2nd  
3rd 

 
Day 1 
Day 2 

Myra Jones 
Marilyn Carter 
Cyndi Powers 
Chrisse Chandler 
Carrol Harlan 
Lee Rock 
 
Katie McFadden 
Kay Defries 
Deirdre Zlomanchuk 
 
Sharon Boultbee 
Kay Defries 
Carol Grant 
Brenda Osborne 

$50.00 
$30.00 
$30.00 
$10.00 
$10.00 
$10.00 

 
$50.00 
$30.00 
$10.00 

 
$10.00 
$10.00 
$10.00 
$10.00 

 
Match Play 
4 Ball Match Play – 
Team 
Eagle Trophy 

Winners 
 
Runner 
Up 

Sharon Boultbee & Linda Grisley 
 
Brenda Osborne/Kathleen Wood 

$15.00 
each 

       $10.00   

Tournament 
Chair: 
Myra Jones 

 
 
Birdies Winner 

 
Cyndi Powers 11 $25.00 Vice-Captain: 

Linda Grisley 
 Chip Ins Winner 

 
Marilyn Gourley 4 
Myra Jones 4 

$12.50 
$12.50 

Ringer Book 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Total Paid: 92.00 

A:  0-23 
 
B: 24-28 
 
C: 29-33   
 
D: 34+   

Katie McFadden 
Deirdre Zlomanchuk 
Linda Grisley 
Sharon Boultbee 
Carol Grant 
Diane Cook 
Marsha Molyneaux 
Brenda Osborne 

$15.00 
$ 8.00 

$15.00 
$ 8.00 

$15.00 
$ 8.00 

$15.00 
$ 8.00 

Club 
Championship: 
Low Net: 

Winner: Cyndi Powers   Pin Captain:  
Sharon Boultbee 

 
 
Captain’s Trophy 
Captain’s Trophy 
Putting – best 3/5 
rounds 

1st Place 
2nd 
3rd 

B. Bertagnolli 92 (30,31,31) 
Carrol Harlan 94 (32,30,32) 
Cyndi Powers 95 (33,32,30) 

$20.00 
$15.00 
$10.00 

Captain: 
Sharon Boultbee 

 
Golden Plate Trophy 
Handicap Reduction 
Golden Plate Trophy 

1st Place 
2nd 
3rd  

Kay Defries  14.3 
Adele Manz  13.4 
Ann Frame   11.0 

$30.00 
$20.00 
$10.00 

Handicap Chair: 
Deirdre 
Zlomanchuk 



 


