## ARBUTUS RIDGE LADIES CLUB AWARDS - 2019

Award		Name	Amount	Presenter
Tuesday Draw Highest Credit Book Winnings	Winner 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	Katie McFadden 35 Barbara Bertagnolli 30 Cyndi Powers 27		Miriam Ciezki

## **Pin Rounds & Pins**

Best Single Net Pin Round	Winner	Kay Defries (net 66 May7)	Pin \$20.00	Deirdre and Sharon
Lowest 4/6 Net Pin	Winner	Barbara Bertagnolli 284	Pin: \$20.00	
Rounds	Tie	Cyndi Powers 284	Pin: \$20.00	
	R/Up	Marilyn Carter 286	\$10.00	
Beat the Champ		Diane Cook (need -1.36 to btc and she scored -6.2)	Pin	
Hole in One		Carrol Harlan	Pin	
Eagle		Andrea Henwood Cyndi Powers	Pin	
Break 90			Pin	

## **Tournaments**

Golf Eclectic Crystal Bowl Trophy	Winner 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup>	Cyndi Powers Deirdre Zlomanchuk Nancy Pidzamecky Lee Rock	\$50.00 \$30.00 \$20.00 \$10.00	Myra, Sharon(S/SS)
<b>Diamond Stableford</b> Thunderbird Trophy	Winners	Carrol Harlan, Katheryn Atchison, Carol Grant, Rhonda Unicume	\$25.00 each	
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Myra Jones, Stoppler/Dennison, Jennifer Wheeler, Marilyn Carter	\$20.00 each	
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Deirdre Zlomanchuk, Pat Benson, Sharon Boultbee, Cook/McAmmond	\$15.00 each	
1 <sup>st</sup> Day Highest Points		Myra Jones (Diamond Trophy)	\$10.00	
Super Senior Winner: Golden Girls Trophy	Winner	Carol Grant	\$50.00	

Senior Net Winners	Winner	Myra Jones	\$50.00	
Dogwood Cup	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Marilyn Carter	\$30.00	
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Cyndi Powers	\$30.00	
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Chrisse Chandler	\$10.00	
	4 <sup>th</sup>	Carrol Harlan	\$10.00	
	5 <sup>th</sup>	Lee Rock	\$10.00	
Senior Gross Winners Whale Trophy	Winner 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	Katie McFadden Kay Defries Deirdre Zlomanchuk	\$50.00 \$30.00 \$10.00	
KP KP - Flighted	Day 1 Day 2	Sharon Boultbee Kay Defries Carol Grant Brenda Osborne	\$10.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$10.00	

**Match Play** 

4 Ball Match Play -	Winners	Sharon Boultbee & Linda Grisley	\$15.00	Tournament
Team		Sharon Boansoo a Emaa Shooy	•	Chair:
Eagle Trophy	Runner	Brenda Osborne/Kathleen Wood		Myra Jones
Lagic Tropity	Up	Brenda Obborne/Raumeen Wood	Ψ10.00	myra dones

Birdies	Winner	Cyndi Powers 11	\$25.00	Vice-Captain:
				Linda Grisley
Chip Ins	Winner	Marilyn Gourley 4	\$12.50	
		Myra Jones 4	\$12.50	
Ringer Book	A: 0-23	Katie McFadden	\$15.00	
		Deirdre Zlomanchuk	\$ 8.00	
	B: 24-28	Linda Grisley	\$15.00	
		Sharon Boultbee	\$ 8.00	
	C: 29-33	Carol Grant	\$15.00	
		Diane Cook	\$ 8.00	
	D: 34+	Marsha Molyneaux	\$15.00	
		Brenda Osborne	\$ 8.00	
Total Paid: 92.00				
Club	Winner:	Cyndi Powers	Pin	Captain:
Championship:				Sharon Boultbee
Low Net:				

**Captain's Trophy** 

Japiani Ji Ji Ji				
Captain's Trophy	1 <sup>st</sup> Place	B. Bertagnolli 92 (30,31,31)	\$20.00	Captain:
Putting – best 3/5	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Carrol Harlan 94 (32,30,32)	\$15.00	Sharon Boultbee
rounds	3rd	Cyndi Powers 95 (33,32,30)	\$10.00	

**Golden Plate Trophy** 

Handicap Reduction	1 <sup>st</sup> Place	Kay Defries 14.3	\$30.00	Handicap Chair:
Golden Plate Trophy	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Adele Manz 13.4	\$20.00	Deirdre
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Ann Frame 11.0	\$10.00	Zlomanchuk